

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB24-1338 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 6, strike "**definitions.**" and substitute  
2 "**definitions - report.**".

3 Page 7, before line 17 insert:

4 "(7) (a) WITHIN NINE MONTHS AFTER COMPLETING THE FIRST  
5 EECIA, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL PREPARE A REPORT REGARDING THE  
6 EECIA AND SUBMIT THE REPORT TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
7 ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE AND THE SENATE  
8 TRANSPORTATION AND ENERGY COMMITTEE, OR THEIR SUCCESSOR  
9 COMMITTEES.

10 (b) THE REPORT MUST INCLUDE:

11 (I) RECOMMENDATIONS FOR IMPLEMENTING THE FINDINGS OF THE  
12 EECIA; AND

13 (II) IDENTIFICATION OF ANY RESOURCES OR STEPS NECESSARY FOR  
14 THE DEPARTMENT OR OTHER AGENCIES TO IMPLEMENT THE FINDINGS OF  
15 THE EECIA ONCE THE EECIA IS DEVELOPED.

16 (c) IN PREPARING THE REPORT, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL CONSULT  
17 WITH:

18 (I) THE COLORADO ENERGY OFFICE CREATED IN SECTION  
19 24-38.5-101 (1);

20 (II) THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES CREATED IN  
21 SECTION 24-1-124 (1);

22 (III) THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE CREATED IN SECTION  
23 35-1-103;

24 (IV) THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION CREATED IN SECTION  
25 40-2-101 (1)(a);

26 (V) THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CREATED IN SECTION  
27 24-1-128.7 (1); AND

28 (VI) REPRESENTATIVES OF DISPROPORTIONATELY IMPACTED  
29 COMMUNITIES."

30 Page 14, line 22, strike "SECTION," and substitute "SECTION AND  
31 NOTWITHSTANDING ANY EXISTING AUTHORITY THAT THE COMMISSION HAS  
32 UNDER THE LAW,".

33 Page 15, line 16, strike "UPGRADE" and substitute "INSTALL AND  
34 OPERATE".

35 Page 16, line 5, strike "UPGRADED" and substitute "INSTALLED AND  
36 OPERATED".

\*\* \*\*